A1D581-4	-0 09/269568 80 Root PCT/PTO 30 MAR 1999	
FORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92 MM 3. 30. 89 05	5-26-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):(8)Andreas GröschlIngo JanischTorsten GrothWinfried JoentgenVolker HassmannBernhard LehmannJürgen HornWolfgang ZargesAdditional mame(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes _X_No	01046061 2. INALLE AIRS AUGURESS OF FECEIVING PARTY (ies): Name: Bayer AG Internal Konzernbereich RP Address: Patente und Lizenzen	
Assignment Change of Name	Street D-51368 Leverkusen Address: Germany City: State: Zip	
Other Execution Date: March 1, 8, 9, 10, 15 & 18, 1999	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No	
<ul> <li>Application number (s) or patent number (s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(a) 09126956899.	
	ached?Yes X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. McShane Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	<ul> <li>6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:</li></ul>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature <b>Statement and Signature</b> <b>William E. McShane</b> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,707 Signature		
Attorney Docket #: LeA- 31,744	Total number of pages including cover sheet:(2)	
Do not detatch this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
ublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering se data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of aformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

## PATENT REEL: 009967 FRAME: 0250

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Andreas Gröschl, 2) Torsten Groth, 3) Volker Haßmann, 4) Jürgen Horn, 5) Ingo Janisch, 6) Winfried Joentgen, 7) Bernhard Lehmann,
- 8) Wolfgang Zarges

all c/o Bayer AG, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer Aktiengesellschaft** a corporation of **Germany**, located at **D 51368 Leverkusen**, **Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## SURFACE-CLEANING METHOD

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
08.03.99	_ 1. Andreas Dinch
08.03.97	2. Vonten fritz
09103199	3. Vollo Hup
10.3.39	_ 4. jurgen Horn
18. 3. 99	5 770 per
01 03-94	6. alified Jule
08-05-53	7. Henchallan
15.03.33	8. \/s//47 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Le A 31 744-PUS	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 009967 FRAME: 0251

**RECORDED: 03/30/1999**